GASTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
ANKLE BRACELET PROGRAM EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT COSTS

10 DEPUTIES/1 SERGEANT/1 WARRANT RECORDS CLERK
BODY CAMERA & DATA STORAGE

DEFIBRILLATOR

DEFIBRILLATOR BATTERY

LAPTOP

PAGER

POLICE PACKAGE (i.e. console)

RADIO/SIRENS

WALKIE TALKIE

Total for 10 Dep/1SGT

Ankle Bracelets

Daily Rate

# of Bracelets

# of Days (min of 1 yr lease)

Annual Cost

**Warrant records clerk will not have equipment listed above

EACH
$1,300.00
$1,762.00

$250.00
$1,900.00
$120.00
$4,800.00
$1,600.00
$950.00
$139,502.00

$5.00

100

365
$182,500.00



