## GASTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ANKLE BRACELET PROGRAM EQUIPMENT

## **EQUIPMENT COSTS**

10 DEPUTIES/1 SERGEANT/1 WARRANT RE	CORDS CLERK	<u>EACH</u>
BODY CAMERA & DATA STORAGE		\$1,300.00
DEFIBRILLATOR		\$1,762.00
DEFIBRILLATOR BATTERY		\$250.00
LAPTOP		\$1,900.00
PAGER		\$120.00
POLICE PACKAGE (i.e. console)		\$4,800.00
RADIO/SIRENS		\$1,600.00
WALKIE TALKIE		\$950.00
	Total for 10 Dep/1SGT	\$139,502.00
Ankle Bracelets		
Daily Rate		\$5.00
# of Bracelets		100
# of Days (min of 1 yr lease)		365
	Annual Cost	\$182,500.00

\*\*Warrant records clerk will not have equipment listed above